



2026 IT Consulting Services RFP – Addendum 1

Question: The RFP referenced a pre-bid conference/on-site walk-through schedule for February 17, 2026. Could you please confirm whether attendance at this meeting is mandatory or optional for proposers?

Answer: The pre-bid meeting on February 17, 2026, is optional for proposers to attend. The onsite walk-through will allow proposers to see the Village's facilities and formulate further questions to ask before the bid opening.

Question: The RFP states: "Provide at least three (3) references with a minimum of one (1) government and one (2) law enforcement agency; all references shall be within the past (3) years." Could you confirm whether two (2) law enforcement agency references are mandatory?

Answer: The Village is requesting that proposers supply a minimum of three (3) references, with at least one (1) being from a law enforcement agency, and at least one (1) being from a governmental agency.